

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	170	387	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/20	/2017			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action:	7/11/2017		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the design of two projects at various locations in Aldermanic District 4 with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$80,000, with an estimated City share of \$80,000.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION							
Attachments:	1. Comptrollers Certification, 2. Hearing Notice List							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		A	ction	Result	Tally
6/20/2017	0	COMMC	N COUNC	IL	А	SSIGNED TO		
6/28/2017	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM		ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND SSIGNED	Pass	4:0
6/30/2017	0	FINANC COMMI	E & PERSC ITEE	ONNE	il H	EARING NOTICES SENT		
6/30/2017	0	FINANC COMMI	E & PERSO ITEE	ONNE	il H	EARING NOTICES SENT		

6/30/2017 HEARING NOTICES SENT **FINANCE & PERSONNEL** 0 COMMITTEE 7/7/2017 0 **FINANCE & PERSONNEL** RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 5:0 COMMITTEE 7/11/2017 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass 15:0 7/20/2017 0 MAYOR SIGNED

170387

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the design of two projects at various locations in Aldermanic District 4 with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$80,000, with an estimated City share of \$80,000.

This resolution authorizes the City to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the design of two projects at various locations in Aldermanic District 4 with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$80,000, with an estimated City share of \$80,000.

Whereas, Additional design work has resulted in an increased costs charged against two capital improvement projects; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the design of the two projects; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value Project ID 2200-13-00 ST320120301 West Highland Avenue (USH 18) North 27th Street - North 12th Street

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320170000 \$5,000

Previously authorized for Preliminary Engineering - \$288,750. Current estimated cost of the total Project including this resolution - \$4,390,000. Original estimated cost of the total Project (Resolution File Number 111363) - \$4,390,000.

<u>Project Grant Value</u> Project ID 2190-00-00 ST320120901 West Wisconsin Avenue North 35th Street - North 20th Street

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320170000 \$75,000

Previously authorized for Preliminary Engineering - \$567,802.40. Current estimated cost of the total Project including this resolution - \$5,548,118.40 Original estimated cost of the total Project (Resolution File Number 161483) - \$5,421,500.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division DAVID J. TAPIA/C. MURPHY June 12, 2017